

21/02.07.19 Accds.(2) Naresh Murmu and Mundari Besra on court bail are present today. Accd.(1) Shyamal Murmu on court bail is absent by petn on the ground stated therein. Hd. Considered and it is allowed. Ld P.P. files hajira.

To 05.09.19 for app. and charge.

Dict.&Corr. by me

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**