

Spl. 94/16 (484/16)

**03/04.01.20**

Accds.Naresh Murmu and Shyamal Murmu on court bail are present today. Another accd. Mundari Besra on court bail is absent by petition U/s.317 Cr.p.c. Ld. P.P. files hajira. No witness is turned up today.

To 20.02.20 for evidence of csw-Complainant

24.02.20 for evidence of csw-Victim

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict.&Corr. by

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,  
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**