

Or. No.11

15.1.2021.

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the three (3) accused on C.B. are by petition u/s. 317 of Cr. P.C. which is considered and allowed. Ld. P.P. and Defence Lawyer are found present. No P.Ws. The case is re-fixed for evidence.

To 10-02-2021 for evidence of Complt. and victim

Accused as before. Issue summons accordingly. Accused persons are directed to appear on the date fixed positively I.d. W/A.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge.

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-ADJ
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Balurghat ,Dinajpur.**