

Spl. Case No. 94/16(484/2016)

CNR WBDD01-000351-2016

JO CODE-WB-00711

Or. No.12

10.02.2021

Today is fixed for Appr. & Evidence.

Accd. (03) Shyamal Murmu, Naresh Murmu & Mundari Besra on C.B. are present by filing hajira and placed on the dock.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Defence Lawyer are found present. No witnesses had been turned up today.

Perused the case recored. The Case is taken up for hearing.

For ends of justice the re-schedule be fixed for evidence below :

To 07.05.2021 for Appr. & evidence of Complt.

To 10.05.2021 for Appr. & evidence of victim

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Prosecution is directed to take necessary steps for ensuring the presence of the witnesses positively.

Accd. as before.

Dict. & Corr. by me.

Judge.

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-

D/Dinajpur at Balurghat