

# **Special Case No. 94/2016 (484/2016)**

CNR- WBDD01-000351-2016

JO Code- WB00602

**Order No. 30 / 27-04-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of B.W.W/A against CSW No. 2 to 4 and evidence.

All (3) accused persons , on court bail, are absent today by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C on the ground stated in the said petition which is considered and **allowed**.

Ld. P.P is present today.

*No E/R of B.W.W/A against CSW No. 2 to 4 is received from Gangarampur P.S though vide Process No. 947, 948, 949 dated 17.02.2023 B.W.W/A against CSW No. 2 to 4 were issued.*

**Issue reminder to the I/C, Gangarampur P.S.**

**D/A to comply.**

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **25/07/2023** for appearance and E/R of B.W.W/A against CSW No. 2 to 4 and evidence.

Accused persons be present on the next date.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court  
-Cum-  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
-Cum-  
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur