

Special case No. 94 /16 (484 /16)

WBDD01-000351-2016 JO NO. WB00690

Or. No 31 / 25-07-2023

Today is fixed for Appr. And Evidence. No Witness is present today.

Accd. (03) persons on C.B. are present by filing hajira.

Ld. Prosecution and Ld. Defence Lawyer are present.

The case is taken up for hearing.

One NER is received from ASI Md. Golam Martuza of Gangarampur P.S. with prays for time for execution of B/W/W/A against three witnesses Viz. Maldi Besra, Swapna Soren and Sukul Hembram on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered and prayer is allowed as last chance.

Issue Strong Reminder to the I/C, Gangarampur P.S.

B.C II to comply.

To 25-09-2023 for Appr. & E.R. of B/W/W/A against three witnesses & evidence.

Accd. are as before.

Dictated .& Corrected

By me

ADJ-II,Blg.

ADJ, 2nd Court-cum- Spl. Judge
(under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ-II,Blg ,D/D

