

## **Special Case No. 94/2016 (484/2016)**

**CNR NO. WBDD01-000351-2016**

**JO No. WB00690**

### **Order No. 33 / 21-12-2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of Bailable Witness Warrant against CSW No. 2 to 4 and evidence.

All (3) accused, on court bail, is absent today by filing a petition praying for further time on the ground stated in the said petition which is subsequently **not pressed** by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of them.

On repeated calls accused Shyamal Murmu, Naresh Murmu and Mundar Besra are found absent.

**Issue W/A against accused Shyamal Murmu, Naresh Murmu and Mundar Besra.**

**Start proceeding u/s 446 Cr.P.C on the sureties of the accused accused Shyamal Murmu, Naresh Murmu and Mundar Besra.**

**D/A to comply.**

Ld. P.P-In-Charge is present today.

Ld. P.P-In-Charge files hajira of one witnesses namely Swapna Soren ( CSW No. 2 ).

It is observed that Bailable Witness Warrant against CSW No. 2 was issued earlier. Ld. P.P-In-Charge submit a PR Bond of Rs. 1000/- in respect of CSW No. 2 Swapna Soren which is found fit & accepted.

**Recall Bailable Witness Warrant against CSW No. 2 from Gangarampur P.S.**

No E/R of Bailable Witness Warrant against CSW No. 3 & 4 received from Gangarampur P.S.

**Issue strong reminder.**

**D/A to comply.**

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **02/04/2024** for E/R of W/A against accused Shyamal Murmu, Naresh Murmu and Mundar Besra and E/R of Bailable Witness Warrant against CSW No. 3 & 4.

***Let a copy of this order alongwith bail bond of accused Shyamal Murmu, Naresh Murmu and Mundar Besra be sent to Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat for information and taking necessary action.***

***Let another copy of this order be sent to I/C, Gangarampur P.S for recall of Bailable Witness Warrant against CSW No. 2 and E/R of Bailable Witness Warrant against CSW No. 3 & 4.***

**Dictated & Corrected by me**

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
-Cum-  
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court,  
-Cum-  
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)  
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur