

Spl Case no. 94 of 16 (484/2016)

CNR NO. WBDD01-000351-2016

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 37 / 05-06-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Shyamal Murmu and Naresh Murmu are produced from J/C.

Ld. P.P is present.

No E.R of W.P.A against accused Mundar Besra @ Manjuri is received.

Issue strong reminder.

B.C II to comply.

Fix 05.07.2024 for production and E.R of WPA against the accused Mundar Besra @ Manjuri.

Accused be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur