

**In the Court of Special Judge cum- Additional District and Sessions  
Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

**Special (POCSO) Case No.: 94/2016 (CIS No.484/2016)**

**CNR No.: WBDD01-000351-2016**

**Present- Sharanya Sen Prasad (JO Code No.WB00690)**

**39**

**05.07.2024**

Today is fixed for production, appearance of defacto complainant, hearing of bail application and E/R of WPA against accused Mundar Besra @ Manjuri.

Accused Shyamal Murmu & Naresh Murmu are produced from J/C.

Defacto complainant is present after notice.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Advocate (LADCS) for the accused are present.

The said petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

It appears that for misused of liberty W/A was issued against the accused persons. It also appears from the case record that previously accused persons same thing.

Considering the conduct of accused persons, prayer for bail is rejected.

**Issue reminder against accused Mundar Besra @ Manjuri.**

**BC-II to comply.**

To **03.09.2024** for production and E/R of WPA against accused Mundar Besra @ Manjuri.

Accused be remanded to J/C till next date.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge**

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.  
(JO Code No.WB00690)**