

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Special (POCSO) Case No.94 of 2016 (CIS No.484/2016)

CNR NO : WBDD01-000351-2016

Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).

40

18.07.2024

Record is put up today.

One bail application along with Vokatnama is filed by Ld. Advocate for the accused Shyamal Murmu & Naresh Murmu.

Ld. Special P.P-in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Issue notice upon the defacto complainant.

BC-II to comply.

Todate i.e., on **01.08.2024** for appearance of defacto complainant, hearing of bail application and E/R of WPA against accused Bundar Besra @ Manjuri.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00690).**