

In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
Special (POCSO) Case No.94 of 2016 (CIS No.484/2016)
CNR NO : WBDD01-000351-2016
Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).

41

01.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of defacto complainant, hearing of bail application and E/R of WPA against accused Bundar Besra @ Manjuri.

Defacto complainant is present after service of notice.

Bail petition for accused Shyamal Murmu and Naresh Murmu is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

It appears that during trial stage for non appearance, W/A was issued against the accused persons on 21.12.2023. On 27.03.2024 accused persons were arrested and brought before the court as per W/A issued by this court and since then they are in custody.

Considering the case record as the accused persons previously were in bail and for misused the liberty W/A was issued.

Considering the period of detention, prayer for bail of the accused-petitioners are allowed.

The accused persons namely, Shyamal Murmu and Naresh Murmu may find bail of Rs.5,000/- with one registered surety of like amount each, subject to the satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat i.d. to J/C.

If on bail to **03.09.2024** for production/appearance and E/R of WPA against accused Bundar Besra @ Manjuri.

The petition is disposed of accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur for information.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00690)

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Special (POCSO) Case No.94 of 2016 (CIS No.484/2016)

CNR NO : WBDD01-000351-2016

Present :- Sharanya Sen Prasad (J.O Code No.WB 00690).

**StateVs.... 1. Naresh Murmu, S/o- Lt. Jade MurmuSagar Mondal, & 2. Shyamal
Murmu, S/o- Naresh Murmu, both of village Samsabad, PO Madnabati, P.S.
Bamongola, District Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Gangarampur PS Case No.611/2016 dated 04.12.2016 Under Sections
417/376D of IPC and Section 6 of POCSO Act.**

Copy of Order

41

01.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of defacto complainant, hearing of bail application and E/R of WPA against accused Bundar Besra @ Manjuri.

Defacto complainant is present after service of notice.

Bail petition for accused Shyamal Murmu and Naresh Murmu is taken up for hearing.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

It appears that during trial stage for non appearance, W/A was issued against the accused persons on 21.12.2023. On 27.03.2024 accused persons were arrested and brought before the court as per W/A issued by this court and since then they are in custody.

Considering the case record as the accused persons previously were in bail and for misused the liberty W/A was issued.

Considering the period of detention, prayer for bail of the accused-petitioners are allowed.

The accused persons namely, Shyamal Murmu and Naresh Murmu may find bail of Rs.5,000/- with one registered surety of like amount each, subject to the satisfaction of Ld. C.J.M, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat i.d. to J/C.

If on bail to **03.09.2024** for production/appearance and E/R of WPA against accused Bundar Besra @ Manjuri.

The petition is disposed of accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur for information.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge

Sd/-

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00690)

=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=0=

Memo No.: _____/ADJ-II

Dated : 01.08.2024

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to the Ld. CJM, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.