

Special Case -94 of 16 (484 of 16)

CNR NO. WBDD01-000351-2016

JO No. WB00690

Order No. 43

Date : 03.09.2024

Today the date was fixed for production/appearance and E.R of WPA against the accused **Manjuri Besra @ Mundar Besra.**

Accused **Manjuri Besra @ Mundar Besra** is voluntary surrendered before this Court, taken into custody and remanded to the J/C till the next date.

Recall the WA against the accused **Manjuri Besra @ Mundar Besra.**

Ld. Advocate for the defense from the LADS files a petition, praying for bail for the accused **Manjuri Besra @ Mundar Besra.**

Also perused the materials on record. Considered.

Issue Notice upon the de-facto complainant.

Recall B.W.A against the CSW 02 to 04.

Issue W.A against the CSW 02 to 04.

B.C II to comply.

Fix **07.09.2024** for Production of the accuse, appearance of the de-facto complainant, E.R of WA, hearing of the bail petition and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur