

Special Case No. 94 /16 (484/2016)

CNR NO. WBDD01-000351-2016 JO No. WB00690

Order No. 47/ 21-03-2025

**Today is fixed for Appr. & Evidence of CSW No. 2, 3 & 4.
Three witnesses are present.**

**Out of Accd. (03) persons on C.B. and accd. (02)
persons are present by filing hajira and accd.**

Ld. Spl.P.P. and Defence Lawyer are present.

Ld. Defence Lawyer for the accd. Naresh Murmu files a
petition along with photo copy of death Certificate with
praying for call for death report against him.

Perused and considered, accordingly, Call for death report
against accd. Naresh Murmu and the said three witnesses
are discharged without examined.

I.O. is directed to produce death report before this Court
on the date fixed against accd. Naresh Murmu.

**Let a copy of this Order along with photo copy death
report against accd. Naresh Murmu, which was died on
09-12-2024 be sent to the I.O. for necessary
compliance.**

B.C.II to comply.

To **03-05-2025** for **Appr. & Call for death report of accd.
Naresh Murmu.**

Accd. Are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me

JO No. WB00830

ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
-Cum-
Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur