

Spl Case no. 94/16 (484/16)

CNR NO. WBDD01-000351-2016

JO No. WB00853

Order No. 48

dated 03-05-2025

Tody the date was fixed for appr. and receiving death report.

The regular P.O is on leave.

Out of (3) accused Manjuri Besra and Shyamal Murmu on CB are present in the Court and file haziras.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

Death report of the accused Naresh Murmu is received from the concened P.S.

Considering the report of the death report the case is filed for ever for the accused Naresh Murmu.

B.C II to note in the relevant register.

For the ends of justice a nes schedule is prepared.

Fix 11.06.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW 02 , 03 & 04.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, Special Court,
in- ch of ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, Special Court,
in- ch of ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur