

Spl Case no. 94/16 (484/16)

CNR NO. WBDD01-000351-2016

JO No. WB00830

Order No. 50

dated 28-07-2025

Tody the date was fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW 02 , 03 & 04.

Ld. PP files hazira.

Accused Manjuri Besra is present in the Court and files hazira.

No adverse order is passed as per the resolution adopted by the Local Bar Association.

For the ends of justice a nes schedule is prepared.

Fix 03.09.2025 for appearance and evidence of CSW 02 , 03 & 04.

Issue summons accordingly. Prosecution to take steps.

Dictated and Corr. By me

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur

ADJ, 2nd Court,
Spl Judge, Under POCSO Act
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur